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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
30/12/2025

To date
30/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 30/12/2025 SURUMI SUNEER SAJITHA (MTHR) 455, VIMALA 
HOSPITAL, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

2 30/12/2025 BINCY THOMAS THOMAS JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

KUZHIMTHOTTY 
PEEDIACKAYIL, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

3 30/12/2025 THOMAS JOSEPH P D JOSEPH (FTHR) KUZHIMTHOTTY 
PEEDIACKAL, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

4 30/12/2025 BEENAMOL P R BABU  P R (HSBN) GURURASHITHA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 1, 2026, 10:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

5 30/12/2025 ATUL FRANKLIN 
ABRAHAM

BINU  JOHN (FTHR) NJONDIMACKAL, 
THELLAKOM, 

PEROOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

6 30/12/2025 ANU SHIJU SHIJU K M (FTHR) 7/62 
KANNUVETTYPANDINJARETHIL, 

KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KATTACHIRA  P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

7 30/12/2025 ANJU MATHEW M THOMAS 
MATHEW (FTHR)

Mathasseril, Thellakom, 
Kottayam, Thellakom, 

686630, Ettumanoor

  

8 30/12/2025 EVIN PHILIP 
ABRAHAM

BINU JOHN (FTHR) NJONDIMACKAL, 
THELLAKOM, 

PEROOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

9 30/12/2025 RADHAKRISHNAN M 
S 

SUDHA (WIFE) 315, SIVAKRIPA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

10 30/12/2025 JAMEELA BASHEER BASHEER 
SAIDUMUHAMMED 

(HSBN)

4/314 ,MANNATHOOR, 
MANGALAM 

COLLEGE ROAD 
NEAR CSI CHURCH, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

11 30/12/2025 K P  RAGHUNATHA 
MENON

M P 
RADHAKRISHNAN 

NAIR (FTHR)

010/200, ASHIRVAD, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

12 30/12/2025 RIYA RACHEL S SHAJI  V A (FTHR) 13/98  VATHALLOOR 
KALAYIL, 

OOTTAKUZHI, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

13 30/12/2025 AL SABITH NAVAS NAVAS P P (FTHR) SAHAL MANZIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

14 30/12/2025 PATHUKUTTY ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

ANATHANAM 
HOUSE, 

KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM P O, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

15 30/12/2025 SAJITHA G NAIR A K GOPINATHAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

AYKARA, 
PUNNATHURA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PUNNATHURA, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

16 30/12/2025 LYSAMMA 
SEBASTIAN

PENNAMMA (MTHR) KOTTARAMPARAMBIL, 
PUNNATHURA 

WEST, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PUNNATHURA, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

17 30/12/2025 N S RAVIKUMAR BINDU (WIFE) ASHTAPATHY, 
AYMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 1, 2026, 10:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

18 30/12/2025 SHIFINA BASHEER SHIHABDEEN N S 
(HSBN)

NEDUMTHARA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

19 30/12/2025 ASWAN K ANIL ANIL P S (FTHR) KOLATHAPALLI, 
ARPOOKARA EAST P 

O, ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA EAST, 

686008, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

20 30/12/2025 SHIFINA BASHEER SHIHABDEEN N S 
(HSBN)

NEDUMTHARA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

21 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED SHIJAS SHEREEF M M (FTHR) MARTHANDASSERIL, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

22 30/12/2025 ADHIL ANVAR ANVAR S (FTHR) 06/41 
VATTUKULATHIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
686562, VAIKOM

  

23 30/12/2025 SHIHABDEEN N S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

NEDUMTHARA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

24 30/12/2025 JOJIMON K A K C ANTONY (FTHR) KAPPILIPARAMBIL, 
MANNANAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM, 686561, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

25 30/12/2025 NEVIN ANTONY 
KURIAKOSE 

KURIACKOSE K C 
(FTHR)

KOLANNOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR P O, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

26 30/12/2025 NEVIN ANTONY 
KURIAKOSE 

KURIACKOSE K C 
(FTHR)

KOLANNOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR P O, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

27 30/12/2025 JOMOL SIBY SIBY JOSEPH (HSBN) 25/66 MANGATTU, 
CHERUVANDOOR, 

PEROOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

28 30/12/2025 BISMI BILAL BEEMABEEVI (MTHR) KUZHIPARAMBIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

29 30/12/2025 SHREYA SIBY SIBY JOSEPH (FTHR) 25/66 MANGATTU, 
CHERUVANDOOR, 

PEROOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

30 30/12/2025 ARIFA BEEVI ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

KALAPPURATHATTEL, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

AIMANAM, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 
686017, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

31 30/12/2025 ABDUL RASHEED K 
M 

ARIFA BEEVI (WIFE) KALAPPURATHATTEL, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

AIMANAM, 
MARIATHURUTHU, 
686017, KOTTAYAM

  

32 30/12/2025 HAJARA BEEVI HAMSA RAWTHER 
(HSBN)

NEERMALAKUNNEL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

33 30/12/2025 SHAMINA 
ABOOBACKER 

SHAMIN RASHEED 
(HSBN)

KALAPPURATHATTEL, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

AIMANAM, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 
686017, KOTTAYAM

  

34 30/12/2025 RAJIMOL A R RAJAN A P (FTHR) 459/13 ALACKAL, 
PUNNATHURA 

WEST, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

PUNNATHURA WEST 
P O, 686631, 
KOTTAYAM

  

35 30/12/2025 AGNES ANNA ROY K M ROY (FTHR) 35 A   KAITHACKAL 
HOUSE, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KATTACHIRA P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

36 30/12/2025 IVIN GEORGE GEORGE K J (FTHR) 285/10 
KIZHAKKEMALAYIL, 

VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

VETTIMUKAL P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

37 30/12/2025 AMEERSHAH P S SHAHUL 
HAMEED (FTHR)

PUTHENPARAMBIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

38 30/12/2025 SWALIH M NAZEER NAZEER (FTHR) MANNAMCHERIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

39 30/12/2025 IRIN GEORGE KOCHURANI JOSEPH 
(MTHR)

285/10 
KIZHAKKEMALAYIL, 

VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

VETTIMUKAL P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

40 30/12/2025 AMEENA  ISMAIL ISMAIL (FTHR) NEERMALAKUNNEL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

41 30/12/2025 VAISHNAVI 
BHAGAVAL 

BHAGAVAL KUMAR 
S (FTHR)

303 VAISHNAVAM, 
VADAKKENADA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

42 30/12/2025 C V RAPHEL MINIMOL RAPHEL 
(WIFE)

CHERUPILLY, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

VILLOONNI P O, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  

43 30/12/2025 Linet Elizabeth Joyal Joyal Jose  (FTHR) Parayanchalil House, 
MG University Hostel 
Road, Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Athirampuzha

  



Jan 1, 2026, 10:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


